Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart

DMX Values

18CH Channel Function

Value

Percent/Setting

1 Pan

0005255

0-100%

Fine Pan

0005255

0-100%

Tilt

0005255

0-100%

Fine Tilt

0005255

0-100%

Pan/Tilt Speed

0005255

0-100%

Dimmer

0005255

0-100%

N|loja(h~lW|N

Fine Dimmer

0005255

0-100%

8 Shutter

0005007
0086015
0166131
1326167
1686203
2046239
2406247
2486255

Closed

Open

Slow to fast

Fast close, slow open from slow to fast
Slow close, fast open from slow to fast
Pulse effect from slow to fast

Random effect from slow to fast

Open

9 Color Wheel

0005004
0056008
0096012
0136016
0176020
0215024
0256028
0296032
0336036
0375040
0415044
0456048
04965052
0536056
057060
0616127
12865189
1906193
1946255

Open

Red

Deep yellow

Turquoise

Green

Light green

Light purple

Pink

Light yellow

Magenta

Blue

CTO 3200 K

CTO 5600 K

CTO 6500 K

uv

Split colors

Clockwise color scroll, fast to slow
Stop

Counter-clockwise color scroll, slow to fast
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Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart
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DMX Values (Cont.)

18CH Channel

(Cont.)

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

10

Gobo Wheel

0005003
0045006
007009
0106012
0136015
0165018
0196021
0226024
0256027
0286030
0316033
0346036
0376039
0406042
0436045
0465048
0496051
0526055
0565059
0606127
1286189
1906193
1946255

Open
Gobo 1
Gobo 2
Gobo 3
Gobo 4
Gobo 5
Gobo 6
Gobo 7
Gobo 8
Gobo 9
Gobo 10
Gobo 11
Gobo 12
Gobo 13
Gobo 14
Gobo 15
Gobo 16
Gobo 17
Open

Gobo shake 1-17, slow to fast
Clockwise gobo scroll, fast to slow

Stop

Counter-clockwise gobo scroll, slow to fast

1"

Prism

0005004
0056255

No function
Prism insert

12

Prism Rotate

0006127
1286189
1906193
1946255

Prism index

Counter-clockwise rotation, fast to slow

Stop

Clockwise rotation, slow to fast

13

Prism Zoom

0005255

0-100%

14

Focus

0005255

0-100%

15

Frost

0005255

0-100%
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A 4
Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart PROFESSIONAL

DMX Values (Cont.)

18CH Channel Function Value Percent/Setting

(Cont.) 00065007 |No function
0086015 |Effect 1
0166023 |Effect 2
0246031 |Effect 3
0326039 |Effect 4
0406047 |Effect 5
0486055 |Effect 6
0566063 |Effect 7
0646071 |Effect 8
0726079 |Effect 9
080087 |Effect 10
088095 |Effect 11
0966103 |Effect 12
10465111|Effect 13
11265119| Effect 14
12065127/ Effect 15
12865135/ Effect 16
1365143 Effect 17
14465151 |Effect 18
15265159| Effect 19
1605167/ Effect 20
16865175|Effect 21
1765183 Effect 22
18465191|Effect 23
1926199| Effect 24
20065207 |Effect 25
2086215|Effect 26
2166223 |Effect 27
2245231 |Effect 28
23265239 |Effect 29
240247 |Effect 30
24865255/ Effect 31

16 Movement Macros

3 www.chauvetprofessional.com



Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart

A 4

PROFESSIONAL

DMX Values (Cont.)

18CH Channel

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

(Cont.)

Movement Macro
Speed

0005255

0-100%

18

15CH Channel

Control

Function

0005029
03065039
04065049
05065059
0606069
07065079
0805089
0905099
10065109
1106119
1206129
1306139
1406149
1506159
1606169
1706179
18065189
19065199
2006219
2206229
2306239
2406247
24806255

Value

No function

Dimmer conventional mode

Dimmer linear mode

Pan/Tilt fast mode

Pan/Tilt normal mode

Blackout during panttilt (3 sec hold)

Disable panftilt blackout (3 sec hold)
Blackout while color wheel moving (3 sec hold)
Disable color wheel blackout (3 sec hold)
Blackout while gobo wheels moving (3 sec hold)
Disable gobo wheel blackout (3 sec hold)
Lamp on

Pan/Tilt reset

Color wheel reset

Gobo wheel reset

No function

Shutter/Focus reset

All reset

Blackout all function during panftilt

Disable blackout all functions during panftilt
Lamp off

Pan/Tilt movement ramp speed, increase on
Pan/Tilt movement ramp speed, increase off

Percent/Setting

1

Pan

0005255

0-100%

Fine Pan

0005255

0-100%

Tilt

0005255

0-100%

Fine Tilt

0005255

0-100%

Pan/Tilt Speed

0005255

0-100%

ol WIN

Dimmer

0005255

0-100%

Shutter

00065007
0086015
0166131
1326167
16865203
2046239
2406247
24806255

Closed

Open

Slow to fast

Fast close, slow open from slow to fast
Slow close, fast open from slow to fast
Pulse effect from slow to fast

Random effect from slow to fast

Open
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Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart

DMX Values (Cont.)

15CH Channel

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

(Cont.)

Color Wheel

0005004
0056008
0096012
0136016
0176020
0216024
0256028
0296032
0336036
0376040
0415044
0456048
0496052
0536056
057060
0616127
12865189
1906193
1946255

Open

Red

Deep yellow
Turquoise
Green

Light green
Light purple
Pink

Light yellow
Magenta
Blue

CTO 3200 K
CTO 5600 K
CTO 6500 K
uv

Split colors

Clockwise color scroll, fast to slow

Stop

Counter-clockwise color scroll, slow to fast

Gobo Wheel

0005003
00465006
007009
0106012
0136015
01665018
0196021
0226024
0256027
0286030
0315033
0346036
0376039
0405042
0436045
0466048
0496051
0526055
0566059
0606127
12865189
1906193
1946255

Open
Gobo 1
Gobo 2
Gobo 3
Gobo 4
Gobo 5
Gobo 6
Gobo 7
Gobo 8
Gobo 9
Gobo 10
Gobo 11
Gobo 12
Gobo 13
Gobo 14
Gobo 15
Gobo 16
Gobo 17
Open

Gobo shake 1-17, slow to fast
Clockwise gobo scroll, fast to slow

Stop

Counter-clockwise gobo scroll, slow to fast

10

Prism

00065004
0056255

No function
Prism insert

1"

Prism Rotate

0006127
12865189
1906193
1946255

Prism index

Counter-clockwise rotation, fast to slow

Stop

Clockwise rotation, slow to fast
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A 4
Rogue™ R2 Beam DMX Chart PROFESSIONAL

DMX Values (Cont.)

15CH Channel Function Value Percent/Setting
(Cont) 12 |Prism Zoom 00065255(0-100%
13 |Focus 0005255(0-100%
14 |Frost 0005255(0-100%

00065029 |No function

03065039 |Dimmer conventional mode

04065049 |Dimmer linear mode

05065059 |Pan/Tilt fast mode

0605069 |Pan/Tilt normal mode

0706079 |Blackout during panttilt (3 sec hold)
08065089 |Disable panttilt blackout (3 sec hold)
09065099 |Blackout while color wheel moving (3 sec hold)
10065109|Disable color wheel blackout (3 sec hold)
110A5119|Blackout while gobo wheels moving (3 sec hold)
1206129|Disable gobo wheel blackout (3 sec hold)
15 Control 13068139|Lamp on

1406149|Pan/Tilt reset

15065159 Color wheel reset

1606169|Gobo wheel reset

1706179|No function

18065189 Shutter/Focus reset

19065 199|All reset

20065219|Blackout all function during panftilt
2206229 |Disable blackout all functions during pan/tilt
23065239 |Lamp off

2406247 |Pan/Tilt movement ramp speed, increase on
2486255|Pan/Tilt movement ramp speed, increase off
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